

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr. Appeal (S.J.) No. 437 of 2009

Rambriksh Chaudhary & Ors. **Appellants**
Versus
The State of Jharkhand **Respondent**

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRADEEP KUMAR SRIVASTAVA

For the Appellants : Mr. A.K. Kashyap, Adv.
Mrs. Lina Shakti, Advocate
For the State : Mr. Bishambhar Shastri, A.P.P.

Order No. 08/ Dated: 24th July, 2026

Learned A.P.P. is directed to produce complete custody report of the appellants during investigation, trial and post-conviction.

2. List this case on 11th August, 2026.

(Pradeep Kumar Srivastava, J.)

24.07.2026
Basant
Uploaded On: 28/07/2026